State Farm Insurance Policy 96-EF-R612-5
Building Coverage $108330 / Business Property $160800

Description

Building 1A Machine Shed

Building 1B Water Disinfection System Building 1

Contents

Building 1C Water Disinfection System Building 2

Contents
Building 1D Tennis Court

Building 1E Picnic Grounds
Contents

Building 1F Beach Area Storage

General Liability

Liability per occurrence

Liability aggregate

Personal and Advertising Injury
Products and Completed Operations
Medical per person

Commercial Umbrella 96EFR6531
Inland Marine 96EFR6644

Mobile Equipment

2017 Vermeer Chipper

1985 Caterpillar Motor Grader
2017 Pickup Snowplow Blade
1990 Volvo Backhoe with claw
2018 Pickup Bed Box Sander
2016 Kubota RTV

Air Curtain Burner

2016 DR Brush Cutter

State Farm Mutual Automobile

Policy Vehicle

Coverage

Coverage Limit Deductible

$50,000

$10,000
$80,000

$10,000
$80,000

$17,000

$10,260
$800

$11,070

Limit

$1,000,000
$2,000,000
$1,000,000
$2,000,000
$5,000

$1000000

$325000 $2500

$2500

$2500

$2500

$2500

$2500

$2500



5075298B1506 2006 GMC Liability $1,000,000
Uninsured/ Underinsured Motorists $1,000,000
Medical $5,000
Comprehensive $1,000 deductible
Collision $1,000 deductible
Emergency road side service

5075299B1506 2012 Dodge Liability $1,000,000
Medical $5,000
Comprehensive $1,000 deductible
Collision $1,000 deductible
Emergency road side service

5091260B1506 1990 International Liability $1,000,000
Medical $5,000
Comprehensive $1,000 deductible
Collision $1,000 deductible
Emergency road side service

5091261B1506 2017 PJ Trailer Comprehensive $1,000 deductible
Collision $1,000 deductible

Directors and Officers Insurance

Item 1. Parent Association: FALLS CREEK RANCH ASSOCIATION, INC
Address: 6350 Falls Creek Main
Durango, CO 81301

Item 2. Policy Period:

Effective Date: February 16, 2021 Expiration Date: February 16, 2022
(12:01 A.M. Standard Time at the Address stated in Item 1.)

Item 3. Limit of Liability: $2,000,000 in the Aggregate.

Item 4. Retention: $1,000 each Claim.



