## State Farm Insurance Policy 96-EF-R612-5

Building Coverage \$108330 / Business Property \$160800

Description	Coverage Limit	Deductible
Building 1A Machine Shed	\$50,000	\$2500
Building 1B Water Disinfection System Building 1 Contents	\$10,000 \$80,000	\$2500
Building 1C Water Disinfection System Building 2 Contents	\$10,000 \$80,000	\$2500
Building 1D Tennis Court	\$17,000	\$2500
Building 1E Picnic Grounds Contents	\$10,260 \$800	\$2500
Building 1F Beach Area Storage	\$11,070	\$2500
General Liability	Limit	
Liability per occurrence Liability aggregate Personal and Advertising Injury Products and Completed Operations Medical per person	\$1,000,000 \$2,000,000 \$1,000,000 \$2,000,000 \$5,000	
Commercial Umbrella 96EFR6531	\$1000000	
Inland Marine 96EFR6644		
Mobile Equipment 2017 Vermeer Chipper 1985 Caterpillar Motor Grader 2017 Pickup Snowplow Blade 1990 Volvo Backhoe with claw 2018 Pickup Bed Box Sander 2016 Kubota RTV Air Curtain Burner 2016 DR Brush Cutter	\$325000	\$2500

## **State Farm Mutual Automobile**

Policy Vehicle Coverage

5075298B1506 2006 GMC Liability \$1,000,000

Uninsured/ Underinsured Motorists \$1,000,000

Medical \$5,000

Comprehensive \$1,000 deductible

Collision \$1,000 deductible Emergency road side service

5075299B1506 2012 Dodge Liability \$1,000,000

Medical \$5,000

Comprehensive \$1,000 deductible Collision \$1,000 deductible Emergency road side service

5091260B1506 1990 International Liability \$1,000,000

Medical \$5,000

Comprehensive \$1,000 deductible Collision \$1,000 deductible Emergency road side service

5091261B1506 2017 PJ Trailer Comprehensive \$1,000 deductible

Collision \$1,000 deductible

## **Directors and Officers Insurance**

Item 1. Parent Association: FALLS CREEK RANCH ASSOCIATION, INC

Address: 6350 Falls Creek Main

Durango, CO 81301

Item 2. Policy Period:

Effective Date: February 16, 2021 Expiration Date: February 16, 2022

(12:01 A.M. Standard Time at the Address stated in Item 1.)

Item 3. Limit of Liability: \$2,000,000 in the Aggregate.

Item 4. Retention: \$1,000 each Claim.